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This report is the result of an unannounced Fire

' and Life Safety re-certification survey conducted |
at Northwoods Lodge on 01/05/2015 by a '

 representative of the Washington State Patrol, |
Fire Protection Bureau. The survey was .
conducted in concert with the Washington State |
Department of Social and Health Services ,
(DSHS) health survey teams. |

The facility has a total of 47 beds and at the time |
of this survey the census was 38. '

The New section of the 2000 Life Safety Code
was used in accordance with 42 CFR 483.70. |

The facility is a two story structure of Type five
construction with exits to grade. The facility is
protected by a Type 13 fire sprinkler system

| throughout and an automatic fire alarm system
with corridor smoke detection. All exits are to

| grade with paved exit discharges to the public
way.

\

The facilityis not in compliance

Safety
ices.
‘ |
1 ‘ e | I
g I eputy State Fire Marshal | :
K 062‘ NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 062 |

SS=D
Required automatic sprinkler systems are
' continuously maintained in reliable operating
| condition and are inspected and tested
periodically. 18.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25,

LABORATORYD EC R;ﬂ’ VIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE ,
SFlpmnistater (/)04

Any deficiency statement endn@ k¥ th an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued
program participation.
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| This Standard is not met as evidenced by: ‘

|
' Based upon observations and staff interviews on . ‘ .
01/05/2015 between approximately 12:00 and Nofuwosd's LO‘I“\C wi |
12:50 hours the facility has failed to maintain the _ |
fire sprinkler system as required. This could ‘C'MQA VL“-H/\& sewmle\ce ?‘Vgh”?’
result in the failure of the fire sprinkler system to s PONTAL in relidle
workivy tovd o .

\
\
\
operate properly in the event of a fire and allow
\
| Novtwords Lodge wil add

the fire to increase in size and intensity which
would endanger the residents, staff and/or visitors
within the facility.

| The facility failed to maintain the fire sprinkler o Move Movpude € ﬂwu«ﬁlzb

| head in cabana room number one. The fire ‘

 sprinkler head was recessed into the ceiling. The 0€ Me < pnuk ey Weads l
Environmental Services Director states that he duvie v <hm
understand what the problem with the sprinkler | ‘ g e mowkal Y 78

| The sprinkler head was repaired during the

. inspection. |50 mukler heads ave Yecessel.

' The above was discussed and acknowledged by |

' system and will work to get if fixed immediately. ‘ \uspechon to ensinre no ‘
the Executive Director. |

JGIWS‘ ‘])l\)(OIA‘ EwV\VMth-;O
Sevuis Duwveckac, t3
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Surveyor: 35231 ‘
This report is the result of an unannounced Fire
and Life Safety re-certification survey conducted
at the Northwoods Lodge on 01/05/2015 by a

 representative of the Washington State Patrol,
Fire Protection Bureau. The survey was |

| conducted in concert with the Washington State |
Department of Social and Health Services
(DSHS) health survey teams.

The facility has a total of 47 beds and at the time
of this survey the census was 38.

| The existing section of the 2000 Life Safety Code
' was used in accordance with 42 CFR 483.70.

The facility is a 2 story story structure of Type five
construction with exits to grade. The facility is
protected by a Type 13 fire sprinkler system
throughout and an automatic fire alarm system
with corridor smoke detection. All exits are to
' grade with paved exit discharges to the public
“way.

The facility ig not in substantial compliance with
fe afety Code as adopted by the
dicarg’& Medicaid Services.

a

D. Wolden
puty State Fire Marshal

K038 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 038
SS=D

Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily

accessible at all times in accordance with section

7.1, 1921 |

|
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other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
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program participation.
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This Standard is not met as evidenced by.
Surveyor: 35231 o Novlawesds Lodge wilk gusue
Based upon observations and staff interviews on I Wb
01/05/2015 between approximately 11:00 and all prapev Clevqency X
12:00 hours the facilifty nas f;i]led to _rphaintainktjhe Acerss iR Maubmmed and ’
exit discharge free of obstructions. This cou N ~ ' ewell.
cause an inability or delay in the evacuation of m'H"M"D IS shved in Slm we
residents in the event of an emergency which
would endanger residents, staff and/or visitors. Nov ‘H/\ W oo Ae Lo Pi ‘)d' Uu'| A
The findings include, but are not limited to: e dueske e\t M Mo‘}f/ﬁns
The facility failed to maintain proper emergency be < A S‘.‘ﬁ\'v V\E’[ [ -
exiting access in old west stairwell. Alive plant in (s o be vec M T
a 24 inch pot was found at the top landing of the
emergency stairwell near room 43.The _WIC. Mam(,mm 'Dcv,{y{‘wlcpd"
Environmental Services Director states that the ) Lz s
plant was placed there temporarily because the UAW dordue b wecls Y v
facility recently had a Christmas tree. The 4o elsure simenelds 4are
Environmental Service Director states that the J
plant will be moved right now. The plant was wins logr weked -
moved before the conclusion of the inspection.
The above was discussed and acknowiedged by .
the Executive Director. \\ . — kﬁ{
K 147| NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 1a7 | Nates Diton, Euvivoment | / "
SS=D Cerure Diwvedtse 1S 5/l

Electrical wiring and equipment is in accordance
with NFPA 70, National Electrical Code. 912

This Standard is not met as evidenced by:
Surveyor: 35231

Based upon observations and staff interviews on
01/05/2015 between approximately 11:00 and
14:45 hours the facility has failed to maintain all
electrical junction boxes This could result in the

Yes\jov sible foc e
cpvvechon
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electrical shock of an individual andfor potential \bC’C‘ Ceineyy was covcedel /, g

fire endangering the residents, staff andfor
visitors within the facility.

The findings include, but are not limited to:
Electrical cover missing at magnetic hold open
device in Kitchen at west entrance. The
Environmental Services Director states that he
will get a cover put on right now. A cover was
installed before the completion of the inspection.
The above was discussed and acknowledged by
the Executive Director.
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